Claims CORNER March 2018



Medical Transportation

Effective for dates of service on or after April 1 2018, the ground and medical transportation emergency statement requirements have been updated. In addition, HCPCS code A0225 (ambulance service, neonatal transport, base rate, emergency transport, one way) has been added to the list of reimbursable codes for dry run services.

For complete details, please refer to the following link: <u>http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/mtr201803.asp#a1</u>